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AYSO IS FAIR   AYSO IS FUN   AYSO IS SAFE 

AYSO SPRING 2025 SOCCER SCHEDULE  U12 Girls 

Division Director: Arron Faires, 719-648-4807      Rev 5/19/25 

Date Time Field Team Team 

Saturday, April 12, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 4 

Wednesday April 16, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 3 4 

  Theresa Bunker 1 2 

  Falls Valley 5 6 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 2 

Wednesday April 23, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 4 1 

  Theresa Bunker 3 6 

  Falls Valley 5 2 

Saturday, April 26, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 3 

Wednesday April 30, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 6 1 

  Theresa Bunker 3 2 

  Falls Valley 5 4 

Saturday, May 3, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 1 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 2 4 

  Theresa Bunker 1 5 

  Falls Valley 3 6 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 9:00 a.m. Falls Valley 7 5 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 2 5 

  Theresa Bunker 1 3 

  Falls Valley 6 4 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 6 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 6 2 

  Theresa Bunker 3 5 

  Falls Valley 1 4 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 6:00 p.m. Soccer Complex #13 5 6 

  Theresa Bunker 3 4 

  Falls Valley 1 2 

Saturday, May 31, 2025 9:00 a.m. Mel Erickson #2 7 4 

 

Team Number Coach Team Color 

1 Jennifer Ruhter Lime 

2 Victor Barajas Gaeta Orange 

3 Michael Benson Pink 

4 Kris Porntharavongse Yellow 
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5 Rick Endsley Red 

6 Justin Walter Purple 

 Arron Faires Teal 

 
Game Scheduling: Division Director  
 
IMPORTANT: Coaches--If you decide to reschedule a game, please notify 
Gary Schreiner, Referee Administrator, 208-357-6256 
 
Field lining equipment is available. Call your division director.  
Don't forget to visit our website!!!!!   www.ifsoccer.org  
 
Under no circumstances may any person use any of the AYSO contact information on this schedule for 

any use other than AYSO-authorized activities without the prior written consent of the AYSO Region 102 

Regional Commissioner. This information is the exclusive property of AYSO. 

http://www.ifsoccer.org/

